
Attendee Report

Name Organization Address Phone/Email
Ballard, Evans Town of MooresvilleDeputy Finance 

Director
413 North Main StreetMooresville, NC  28115 H: 704.663.2357eballard@mooresvillenc.gov

Beam, Beth City of ShelbyDirector of Finance PO Box 207Shelby,   28151 H: 704-669-6612beth.beam@cityofshelby.com
Broda, Laura City of Raleigh, NCInvestment & Cash 

Manager
222 West Hargett StreetRaleigh, NC  27601 H: 919-996-4940laura.broda@raleighnc.gov

Bryant, Ayo Fayetteville Public Works 
CommissionFinance and

955 Old Wilmington RdFayetteville, NC  28301 H: 9102234159ayo.bryant@faypwc.com

Chisholm, 
Jeanette

Moore CountyAccounting & Grants 
Manager

PO Box 905 206 S Ray StreetCarthage, NC  
28327

H: 910-947-7122jchisholm@moorecountync.gov

Corley, Travis City of SanfordAccountant II 225 East Weatherspoon StSanford, NC  27330 H: 919-777-1137travis.corley@sanfordnc.net
Dickerson, 
Nikki

Warren CountyFinance Director 548 W. Ridgeway St.Warrenton, NC  27589 H: 2522571778nikkidickerson@warrencountync.gov

Dysart, Rachel Town of PinebluffFINANCE OFFICER 325 E. Baltimore AvenuePinebluff, NC  28373 H: 9102813124racheld@townofpinebluffnc.org
East, Rebekah Town of KernersvillePurchasing and 

Budget Manager
PO Box 728Kernersville, NC  27285 H: 336-992-5452reast@toknc.com

Evans, Susan Alamance CountyFinance Officer 124 West Elm StreetGraham, NC  27253 H: 3365704026susan.evans@alamance-nc.com
Fatland, Jim Town of TryonTown Manager 301 N. Trade StreetTryon, NC  28782 H: 8288596655manager@tryonnc.gov
Fernbach, 
Adam

Forsyth CountyTreasury Manager 201 N Chestnut StWinston Salem, NC  27101 H: 336-703-2072fernbaaj@forsyth.cc

Forrest, 
Heather

City of High PointAssistant Financial 
Services Director

211 S Hamilton StreetHigh Point, NC  27260 H: 3368833123W: 
3362253069heather.forrest@highpointnc.gov

French, Gwen The Village of Whispering PinesFinance 
Officer

10 Pine Ridge DriveWhispering Pines, NC  
28327

H: 9109493141gfrench@vwpnc.org

Garner, Cary Richmond County GovernmentFinance 
Director

1401 Fayetteville RdRockingham, NC  28379 H: 9109978220garner.cary@gmail.com

Grindstaff, 
Ashley

City of High PointTreasury Manager PO Box 230High Point, NC  27261 H: 3368833239ashley.grindstaff@highpointnc.gov

Gyawali, 
Santosh

City of GreensboroAssistant Treasury 
Manager

300 W Washington StreetPO BOX 
3136Greensboro, NC  27402

H: 3363734354W: 3363734354santosh.gyawali@greensboro-
nc.gov

Hall, Tony Discover DurhamChief Financial Officer 212 W Main Street Suite 101Durham, NC  
27701

H: 9196806802tony@discoverdurham.com

Haskins, 
Rhonda

Fayetteville Public Works Commission PO Box 1089Fayetteville,   28302 H: 910-223-4005rhonda.haskins@faypwc.com



Name Organization Address Phone/Email
Hazard, 
Katelyn

City of JacksonvilleAccounting Technician 815 New Bridge StJacksonville, NC  
28541-0128

H: 910-938-5024khazard@jacksonvillenc.gov

Hedbawny, 
Kim

ElectriCities of North Carolina, Inc.Lead 
Treasury Specialist

1427 Meadow Wood BlvdRaleigh,   27604 H: 919 760-6308khedbawn@electricities.org

Hicks, Clay Guilford CountyRetired 403 Kimberly DriveAsheboro,   NC 27205 H: 336-626-6874calvicks@yahoo.com
Hunter, Krystal City of Rocky MountFinance Director 331 S. Franklin St., PO Box 1180Rocky Mount, 

NC  27802-1180
H: 252-972-1201krystal.hunter@rockymountnc.gov

Ingram, 
Ronald

City of NewtonRevenue & Tax Collector PO Box 550Newton,   28658 H: 8286954280ringram@newtonnc.gov

Jackson, 
Nakia

City of DurhamTreasury Analyst 101 City Hall PlazaDurham, NC  27703 H: 9195604511nakia.jackson@durhamnc.gov

Jones, 
Jacquelyn

Town of Wake ForestAccountant 301 S Brooks StWake Forest, NC  27587 H: 9194359463jjones@wakeforestnc.gov

Kelly, Beth City of SanfordAssistant City Manager - 
Financial & Administrative Services

225 East Weatherspoon StSanford,   27331 H: 919-777-1138beth.kellY@sanfordnc.net

Kinsey, Kechia Public Works CommissionFinance and 
Accounting Analyst

955 Old Wilmington RoadFayetteville, NC  
28301

H: 910-223-4320kechia.kinsey@faypwc.com

Lambeth, 
Jennifer

City of RockinghamFinance Director 514 Rockingham RoadRockingham, NC  
28379

H: 910-895-9088jennifer@gorockingham.com

Larson, Seth Wake County PO BOX 550Raleigh, NC  27602 H: 919-749-7623seth.larson@wake.gov
Moore, 
Melissa

Buncombe CountyFinance Director 200 College StAsheville, NC  28801 H: 8282504137melissa.moore@buncombecounty.org

Morgan, Chris County of MooreAssistant Finance 
Director

206 S Ray StreetCarthage, NC  28327 H: 910-947-7121W: 
910-947-7121cmorgan@moorecountync.gov

Morrison, 
Antwan

Town of ApexFinance Director 73 Hunter StreetApex, NC  27502 H: 9192493315antwan.morrison@apexnc.org

Murray, 
Tiffany

46525001Chief Financial Officer 201 East Main StreetDurham, NC  27701 H: 9195600039tmurray@dconc.gov

Neal, Carrie City of LaurinburgDirector of Finance 303 W. Church Street 2ND FLOOR FINANCE 
DEPARTMENTLaurinburg, NC  28352

H: 9102911738cneal2@laurinburg.org

Orrell, Pam Town of LewisvilleFinance Director PO Box 547Lewisville, NC  27023 H: 3369455558finance@lewisvillenc.net
Phillips, 
Spencer

242-15-9495Inv 301 S. McDowell StreetSte 2900 PO Box 
550Raleigh,   27602

H: 919-856-6130spencer.phillips@wake.gov

PHILLIPS, 
SUSAN

VILLAGE OF SUGAR 
MOUNTAINMANAGER/FINANCE OFFICER

251 Dick Trundy LnSugar Mountain, NC  
28604-7217

H: 8288989292manager.finance@seesugar.com



Name Organization Address Phone/Email
Powell, 
Charrissa

Gaston CountyAccountant 128 West Main AvenueGaston 
CountyGastonia, NC  28053

H: 7048663033charrissa.powell@gastongov.com

RATCLIFF, 
HALEE

Town of WilkesboroFinance Director 203 West Main StreetWilkesboro, NC  28697 H: 3368383951HRATCLIFF@WILKESBORONC.ORG

Reece, Peggy City of BurlingtonChief Financial Officer 425 S Lexington AveBurlington, NC  27215 H: 3362225060preece@burlingtonnc.gov
Rios, Deanna Lincoln CountyFinance Director PO Box 738Lincolnton,   28093 H: 704-736-8488drios@lincolncounty.org
Roe, Kristin City of ConcordDeputy Finance Director 35 Cabarrus Ave. W.PO Box 308Concord, NC  

28025
H: 7049205230roek@concordnc.gov

Rosser, 
Glenda

City of SanfordFinancial Services Manager 225 East Weatherspoon St.Sanford, NC  
27330

H: 9197771140glenda.rosser@sanfordnc.net

Sanchez, Sam Town of Wake ForestFinance Director 301 S Brooks StreetWake Forest, NC  27587 H: 9194359480ssanchez@wakeforestnc.gov
Steagall, Mac Richmond CountyRetired Finance Officer PO Box 108Hamlet, NC  28345 H: 9103340492rsteagall@carolina.rr.com
Taylor, Mindy City of DurhamTreasurer 101 City Hall PlazaDurham, NC  27701 mindy.taylor@durhamnc.gov
tiselsky, olga ElectriCities of NC, Inc.VP, Finance 1427 Meadow Wood Blvd.Raleigh, NC  27604 H: 919-760-6278otiselsk@electricities.org
Van Nostrand, 
Dana

Village of PinehurstFinancial Services 
Director

395 Magnolia RdPinehurst, NC  28374 H: 9102958646DVANNOSTRAND@VOPNC.ORG

Watson, 
Crystal

Lincoln CountyController PO Box 738Lincolnton, NC  28093 H: 704-479-5043cwatson@lincolncounty.org

Williford, 
Charisse

Mecklenburg CountyInvestment Officer 700 East 4th Street, 4th FloorCharlotte, NC  
28202

H: 980-314-2971charisse.williford@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Wilson, 
Michael

Water & Sewer Authority of Cabarrus 
CountyExecutive Director

232 Davidson HwyConcord,   28027 H: 7047861783mwilson@wsacc.org

WIlson-Davis, 
Jamila

County of DurhamSenior Accountant 201 E Main Street 7th Fl Durham, NC  27701 H: 9195600075jwilsondavis@dconc.gov

Witt, Al Gaston CountyAssistant Finance Director 128 West Main AvenueGaston 
CountyGastonia, NC  28053

H: 7048663017albert.witt@gastongov.com

Wojtowicz, 
Jim

Town of Indian TrailFinance 315 MatthewsIndina Trail RoadIndian Trail,   
28079

H: 704-821-5401jmw@indiantrail.org

Wood, Donna COUNTY OF NASHFinance Director 120 W. Washington St. , Suite 3072Nashville, 
NC  27856

H: 12524599802Donna.Wood@nashcountync.gov

Young, 
Charles

Finance Director - Retired 365 Fox Ridge CircleFranklin, NC  28734 racefan7380@yahoo.com


